
General Set Up Instructions

Case-2-Counter

Side Shelf TV Mount

Light

Straighten and connect all 
bungeed poles.

*Max TV weight: 25 lbs. Fits a 19” - 24” TV.

*Set up one frame at a time to avoid mixing pieces

Organize all remaining poles 
by their numerical order & 
connect accordingly. Insert 
any remaining reinforcement 
poles.

21

Lift the frame and connect 
the footplates onto the 
frame.

Put on your fabric gloves 
and slide the printed 
graphic over the frame. 
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Start by loosening the latch on 
the bottom side of the shelf.

Connect shelf poles to the 
footplate. Then insert the shelf 
top into the pole and close the 
latch.

Snap the TV Mount into 
place between the tension 
walls/banners. Then, slide 
the X piece out.

Screw X piece onto the back of 
your TV. Then secure the TV 
into the mount by sliding it into 
place until it clicks.
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Attach metal clamp on top of 
wall/banner and tighten. Then, 
slide light onto clamp.
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before attaching cord and 
plugging into outlet.
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Zip up to close the cover.
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Connect the crossbars to 
the four poles by snapping
them together.

Insert all four poles into 
the bottom case lid.

Then, insert the top case 
into the four poles.

Pull the printed graphic over
the frame. Then, buckle the 
two straps on the top & bottom.
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Place top lid to cover
the storage area and
you’re all set. 
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Wall

push button holes 
face forward

push button holes 
face forward

push button holes 
face backward

Side Shelf

BannerBanner

Includes:

Quick-N-Fit Booth 1204

1 Wall
2 Banners
2 Case-2-Counters
2 Side Shelves
2 TV Mounts
2 Lights
*TV & Flooring Not Included

Banner

Banner
Wall

CounterCounter
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32

21

22

23

24

25

1 4 5

6

7

8

9

1016

17

18

19

20

1112131415

1
2

3

4

5

6

7

812

91011

13

14

15

16 17 18

1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8 12

9 10 11

13

14

15

161718


	Booth 1103_Instructions_1.pdf
	Booth 1204_Instructions.pdf

